

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Serving the Communities of Apache Junction and Gold Canyon since 1955

Phone | (480) 982-4440

Website | sfmd.az.gov

Public Notice

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38.431.02, notice is hereby given to the general public that the Governing Board of Directors monthly meeting for April and May, 2023 have been changed as follows:

April 2023

Revised Meeting Date: Wednesday, April 12, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

(Previous Meeting Date: Wednesday, April 19, 2023)

May 2023

Revised Meeting Date: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

(Previous Meeting Date: Wednesday, May 17, 2023)

SFMD Administration Building Board Room 565 N. Idaho Road Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Public Notice posted: March 7, 2023

At: 1200 Hours By: Sherry Mueller